
   

 
 

2016 Statistical Data by Race 
Q2 (April 1, 2016 -- June 30, 2016) 

Category Black White Hispanic Other Total 
 
Arrests 

72.37% (372) 21.01% (108) 6.03% (31) 0.58% (3) 514 

 
Citations 

65.01% (1,176) 26.81% (485) 5.91% (107) 2.27% (41) 1,809 

Self-Initiated field 
contacts 

67.41% (1862) 26.61% (735) 5.72% (158) 0.25% (7) 2762 

Internal Affairs 
Complaints 

60.67% (4) 33.33% (2) 0 0 6 

Internal Affairs 
Use Of Force 

80.00% (4) 0 20.00% (1) 0 5 

 

 

City of Conyers, Georgia 
Census Data 2010 

http://quickfacts.census.gov/qfd/states/13/1319336.html 

 
Black or African 
American alone 

 
White alone, 
not Hispanic 

 
Hispanic or 
Latino 

American 
Indian, Asian, 
Islander 

 
56.6% 

 
24.3% 

 
16.3% 

 
1.8% 

 


